

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 168/2018**

KOXAN INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through None

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS. D+ EC+ Defendants

Through Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

**IA No. 17286/2018 (application on behalf of defendants u/O XVI
R.1 r/w section 151 CPC for summoning the witness**

Issue notice of this application to the plaintiff/counsel through all permissible modes returnable for **30.01.2019**. Summons be given dasti as prayed for.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2018/cd

