

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 168/2018**
KOXAN INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Fahad Imtiaz, Adv

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
28.05.2019

Matter is pending before Local Commissioner for recording evidence. It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that vide order dated 05.04.2019, IA no. 4922/2019 was allowed and submits that Mr. Jeet Singh has retired. It is further submitted by him that Mr. S.P. Acharya or any other concerned officer (as mentioned in the prayer of IA no. 4922/2019) be summoned. Heard. Request is allowed. Witness be summoned on filing PF before the Local Commissioner alongwith the concerned record for the date already fixed before the Local Commissioner i.e 09.07.2019 at 02:00 p.m at Delhi High Court, New Delhi. Diet money be paid to the witness at the spot. Steps be taken within a week from today.

Put up for report on evidence on **24.09.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2019/ym