

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 168/2018

KOXAN INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Fahad Imtiaz, Adv

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **24.09.2019**

Evidence is being recorded before Local Commissioner. It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that Director / Principal Scientific Officer / concerned officer is directed to provide the address of witness Mr. Jeet Singh. Concerned department is directed to provide the address of Mr. Jeet Singh.

Re-notify the matter for **report** on **25.11.2019**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2019/ym**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**