

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 168/2018
KOXAN INDIA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishita Yadav, Adv

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **25.11.2019**

Evidence is being recorded before learned Local Commissioner. It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendants that department / CFSL has sent the address of Sh. Jeet Singh and it is requested that Sh. Jeet Singh be summoned on the said address before the learned Local Commissioner for the date i.e 19.12.2019 at 02:00 p.m at Delhi High Court Bar Association. Request is allowed. The above said witness be summoned on the said address on filing PF for the date, time and venue already fixed before the learned Local Commissioner. Summons be given dasti, as prayed for. Diet money is permitted to be paid to the witness at the spot.

Re-notify the matter for **report** on **12.02.2020**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 25, 2019/ym

Click here to check corrigendum