

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 168/2018**  
**KOXAN INDIA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Fahad Imtiaz, Adv

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **12.02.2020**

Evidence is being recorded before Local Commissioner.

Re-notify the matter for **report** on **17.04.2020**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2020/ym**

***Click here to check corrigendum***