

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 168/2018**

**KOXAN INDIA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Fahad Imtiaz, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**01.03.2021**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

None has appeared for plaintiff. As per Order No. 288/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order can be passed. Report is awaited from the Local Commissioner.

Renotify on 11. 08.2021.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 01, 2021**

*Sahil Sharma*

At this stage, Mr. Siddhartha Yadav, learned advocate has appeared for the plaintiff. He submits that due to a network problem, he could not appear

when the case was called out. He is apprised of the order. At his request, his appearance is recorded.

**(ASHISH AGGARWAL)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 01, 2021**  
*Sahil Sharma*