



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 168/2018

KOXAN INDIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Prateek N. Arwar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

12.03.2025

%

The matter be listed before the Ld. Local Commissioner on
04.04.2025.

List the matter before me on **21.05.2025.**

**IA No. 6593/2025 (By plaintiff u/S 151 CPC seeking issuance of
summons to the witness mentioned at Serial No. 4 of the list of
witnesses filed by the plaintiff)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The application is allowed, as the defendants have no
objection, without prejudice to their rights and contentions.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)