



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 168/2018**

**KOXAN INDIA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra, Adv.**  
For Plaintiff/ Applicant.

Versus

**RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**27.03.2025**

%

**I.A. 8054/2025-By plaintiff for dir. To ensure presence of witness  
namely Mr. B. Chanchal Raj S/o Shri S. Budhmal Jain**

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side),  
list before another Bench on 23.04.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 27, 2025/bh**