



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 168/2018

KOXAN INDIAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddhartha Yadav and
Mr. Deepak Kumar Mishra,
Advs.

versus

RAMESH MARDIA AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Prateek Narwar, Adv.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

The evidence proceedings before the Local Commissioner are now listed for 05.07.2025.

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, it is observed that the SHO concerned shall comply with the directions dated 23.04.2025 on the requisition being made on behalf of the plaintiff with necessary details of PW B. Chanchal Raj, son of Sh. S. Budhmal Jain.

List for monitoring of the evidence proceedings before the Local Commissioner on **21.08.2025**.

Order dasti.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2025/NG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 12:59:18